BS-4C
A 28-862 RIP FENCE ATTACHMENT  prt No 426.04-655-0002
~AA DeELTA FOR 20” BAND SAWS

A Pentair Company Revised 2-4-94

CURRENT MODELS ONLY

EARLY MODELS ONLY

Page 1/8S-4C/CAJ




REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF REF
NO EABI_uuMEEB DESCRIPTION NO  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ITEMS LISTED BELOW FOR CURRENT MODELS ONLY ITEMS LISTED BELOW FOR EARLY MODELS ONLY S
1 422-04-055-0001 FRONT GUIDE RAIL 51 422-04-055-0001 FRONT GUIDE RAIL
2 901-09-090-6138 3/8-24 X 2 3/4” FILL HD SCREW 52 901-09-090-6138 3/8-24 X 2 3/4” FILL HD SCREW
3 422-04-104-0001 SPACER 53  422-04-104-5009 SADDLE BLOCK
4 902-01-010-1207 3/8-24 HEX NUT 54 902-01-010-1207 3/8-24 HEX NUT
5 422-04-055-0002 REAR GUIDE RAIL 55  422-04-055-0002 REAR GUIDE RAIL
6 961-01-010-7462 END PLUG 56  426-04-343-5001 FENCE BODY - STEEL
10  901-01-060-0605 5/16-18 X 1/2" HEX HD SCREW 57  422-04-012-5001 CLAMP BLOCK
1 904-01-010-1620 FLAT WASHER 58  961-01-010-7462 END PLUG
12 422-04-010-5002 BLOCK 59  905-04-101-4453 3/8" X 1 15/16” DOWEL PIN
13 905-04-071-4459 1/4" X .797 DOWEL PIN 61 422-04-112-5002 SPECIAL SCREW
14 928-01-041-4118 COIL SPRING 62  928-01-041-4117 COIL SPRING
15 422-04-027-0001 HOOK 63  905-04-101-4453 3/8" X 1 15/16" DOWEL PIN
16 422-04-067-5001 LEVER 64 901-04-150-0202 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX SOC SET SCREW
17 426-04-043-0001 FENCE BODY - EXTRUDED 65 422-04-027-5002 CLAMP
18 422-04-108-0001 REAR CLAMP ROD _ 66  422-04-351-5002 PINION ASSY
19 901-01-060-0677. 3/8-24 X 1/2" HEX HD SCREW 66A 901-02-010-0569 #08-32 X 3/16" ROUND HD SCREW
20  904-01-033-145] FLAT WASHER 67  931-01-011-4091 BALL HANDLE
21 901-02-010-0551 - #10-32 X 1/4" ROUND HD SCREW 68  422-04-111-5001 STUD
22 951-01-020-7849 POINTER 69 422-04-042-5001 ECCENTRIC
23  928-01-021-5301 SPRING 70  931-02-010-3622 HAND KNOB
24 422-04-105-5001 SLEEVE 71 904-01-010-1614 FLAT WASHER
. 422-04-312-5008 CLAMP ASSY, CONST OF: 72 951-01-010-7802 POINTER
25 - 422-04-071-5005 PIN 73 904-01-010-1610 FLAT WASHER
26 422-04-071-5004 PIN 74 901-02-010-0551 #10-32 X 1/4” ROUND HD SCREW
27 422-04-111-5002 LEVER 75 904-01-033-1451 FLAT WASHER
28 931-01-011-4091 BALL HANDLE 76 901-01-060-0677 3/8-24 X 1/2" HEX HD SCREW
29 422-04-351-5002 PINION ASSY 77 426-04-108-5002 REAR CLAMP ROD
30 928-01-201-5898 SPRING 78  904-01-010-1620 FLAT WASHER /
31 422-04-327-5002 FRONT CLAMP ASSY 79 901-01-060-0629 5/16-18 X 3/8" HEX HD SCREW
32 904-08-021-4550 . RUBBER BUSHING 80  422-04-010-5002 BLOCK
33 928-01-041-4123 SPRING 81 905-04-071-4459 1/4" X 797 DOWEL PIN
34 422-04-012-5005 CLAMP BODY 82  422-04-027-0001 HOOK
35 422-04-042-5002 ECCENTRIC 83 928-01-041-4118 COIL SPRING
36 901-04-160-6218 1/4-20 X 1/4" HEX SOC SET SCREW 84  422-04-067-5001 LEVER
. NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT
In order to promote tool safety, Delta International Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged
or missing standard safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Center for service/repairs. Any product
which is presented to a Delta Authorized Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment
will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid
such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center at the time of repair. N

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and mamrenance literature can be obtained through the Delta
Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.

Page 2/BS-4C/CAJ



